
Thompson Nicola Regional District
2023 Tax Requisition

Residential Rates Residential Rates
# Service Tax on Cost per Requisition Tax on Cost per Requisition Budget Budget %

$100,000 $1,000 2023 $100,000 $1,000 2022 2023 2022 Change

City of Kamloops

General Services:   (All Participate)

1. Thompson-Nicola Regional District Library System 12.44$         0.12$              3,904,245$     18.48$           0.18$                4,386,835$     11,546,106$       12,192,419$       -5.30%
2. General Government Services 8.49             0.08                2,664,530       6.52               0.07                  1,603,853       13,892,379         5,262,142           164.01%
3. Environmental Planning and Zoning 0.80             0.01                250,000          1.07               0.01                  250,000          1,694,594           1,751,330           -3.24%
4. Film Commission 0.54             0.01                170,287          0.73               0.01                  149,675          366,593              349,727              4.82%
5. Fraser Basin 0.05             0.00                15,867            0.07               0.00                  16,936            40,000                40,000                0.00%
6. Search and Rescue - All Members 0.31             0.00                97,508            0.08               0.00                  76,792            159,535              158,535              0.63%
7. Regional Parks 0.12             0.00                36,154            0.13               0.00                  30,456            300,172              295,172              1.69%
8. Regional Solid Waste Management Plan -               -                 -                     -                 -                    -                     -                          -                          #DIV/0!

22.75$         0.23$              7,138,591$     27.08$           0.27$                6,514,547$     27,999,379$       20,049,325$       39.65%

Local Services:   (Specific Participants)

9. Mosquito Control - South 0.41             0.00                129,635          0.56               0.01                  130,613          286,017              230,118              24.29%
10. Thompson River Watershed Management 0.16             0.00                50,490            0.22               0.00                  50,656            75,663                75,663                0.00%

Total = 23.32$         0.23$              7,318,716$     27.86$           0.28$                6,695,816$     28,361,059$       20,355,106$       39.33%
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Thompson Nicola Regional District
2023 Tax Requisition

Residential Rates Residential Rates
# Service Tax on Cost per Requisition Tax on Cost per Requisition Budget Budget %

$100,000 $1,000 2023 $100,000 $1,000 2022 2023 2022 Change

City of Merritt

General Services:   (All Participate)

1. Thompson-Nicola Regional District Library System 13.57$         0.14$              260,343$        18.46$           0.18$                285,790$        11,546,106$       12,192,419$       -5.30%
2. General Government Services 9.26             0.09                177,658          6.52               0.07                  104,497          13,892,379         5,262,142           164.01%
3. Environmental Planning and Zoning 1.29             0.01                24,833            1.52               0.02                  21,317            1,694,594           1,751,330           -3.24%
4. Film Commission 0.59             0.01                11,354            0.73               0.01                  9,752              366,593              349,727              4.82%
5. Fraser Basin 0.06             0.00                1,058              0.07               0.00                  1,103              40,000                40,000                0.00%
6. Search and Rescue - All Members 0.34             0.00                6,501              0.08               0.00                  5,004              159,535              158,535              0.63%
7. Regional Parks 0.13             0.00                2,411              0.13               0.00                  1,984              300,172              295,172              1.69%
8. Regional Solid Waste Management Plan -               -                 -                     -                 -                    -                     -                          -                          #DIV/0!

25.23$         0.25$              484,158$        27.52$           0.28$                429,447$        27,999,379$       20,049,325$       39.65%

Local Services:   (Specific Participants)

9. E-911 3.63             0.04                69,754            3.67               0.04                  58,742            1,018,112           810,883              25.56%
10. Solid Waste Management 37.30           0.37                715,800          46.86             0.47                  749,493          11,971,910         12,173,651         -1.66%
11. Noxious Weed Control 1.04             0.01                20,000            -                 -                    20,000            494,495              454,561              8.79%
12. Crime Stoppers Program 0.12             0.00                2,390              0.16               0.00                  1,846              20,600                20,525                0.37%

Total = 67.33$         0.67$              1,292,102$     78.21$           0.78$                1,259,528$     41,504,496$       33,508,945$       23.86%
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Thompson Nicola Regional District
2023 Tax Requisition

Residential Rates Residential Rates
# Service Tax on Cost per Requisition Tax on Cost per Requisition Budget Budget %

$100,000 $1,000 2023 $100,000 $1,000 2022 2023 2022 Change

District of Clearwater

General Services:   (All Participate)

1. Thompson-Nicola Regional District Library System 14.14$         0.14$              88,316            18.48$           0.18$                90,558$          11,546,106$       12,192,419$       -5.30%
2. General Government Services 9.65             0.10                60,254            6.52               0.07                  33,119            13,892,379         5,262,142           164.01%
3. Environmental Planning and Zoning 1.35             0.01                8,422              1.52               0.02                  6,756              1,694,594           1,751,330           -3.24%
4. Film Commission 0.62             0.01                3,851              0.73               0.01                  3,091              366,593              349,727              4.82%
5. Fraser Basin 0.06             0.00                359                 0.07               0.00                  350                 40,000                40,000                0.00%
6. Search and Rescue - All Members 0.35             0.00                2,205              0.08               0.00                  1,586              159,535              158,535              0.63%
7. Regional Parks 0.13             0.00                818                 0.13               0.00                  629                 300,172              295,172              1.69%
8. Regional Solid Waste Management Plan -               -                 -                     -                 -                    -                     -                          -                          #DIV/0!

26.30$         0.26$              164,225$        27.54$           0.28$                136,089$        27,999,379$       20,049,325$       39.65%

Local Services:   (Specific Participants)

9. E-911 3.79             0.04                23,664            3.67               0.04                  18,612            1,018,112           810,883              25.56%
10. Solid Waste Management 38.83           0.39                242,488          46.91             0.47                  237,168          11,971,910         12,173,651         -1.66%
11. Noxious Weed Control 1.60             0.02                10,000            -                 -                    10,000            494,495              454,561              8.79%
12. Crime Stoppers Program 0.13             0.00                811                 0.16               0.00                  585                 20,600                20,525                0.37%
13. Emergency Preparedness Program 2.15             0.02                13,438            2.18               0.02                  12,192            2,430,631           2,276,071           6.79%
14. Mosquito Control 11.85           0.12                73,988            15.71             0.16                  78,122            185,385              158,618              16.88%
15. Television -               -                 -                     -                 -                    -                     -                          -                          #DIV/0!
16. Valley Connector Transit Service 1.54             0.02                9,636              1.48               0.01                  8,856              23,690                28,765                -17.64%
17. Search and Rescue Grants-in-aid 0.65             0.01                4,080              0.90               0.01                  4,255              19,570                19,570                0.00%
18. Clearwater & District Highway Rescue Service -               -                 -                     1.78               0.02                  8,834              -                          30,720                -100.00%
19. Septage Disposal Service -               -                 -                     -                 -                    -                     -                          -                          #DIV/0!

Total = 86.84$         0.87$              542,330$        100.33$         1.00$                514,713$        44,163,772$       36,022,689$       22.60%
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Thompson Nicola Regional District
2023 Tax Requisition

Residential Rates Residential Rates
# Service Tax on Cost per Requisition Tax on Cost per Requisition Budget Budget %

$100,000 $1,000 2023 $100,000 $1,000 2022 2023 2022 Change

District of Barriere

General Services:   (All Participate)

1. Thompson-Nicola Regional District Library System 13.70$         0.14$              54,108$          18.48$           0.18$                59,705$          11,546,106$       12,192,419$       -5.30%
2. General Government Services 9.35             0.09                36,925            6.52               0.07                  21,848            13,892,379         5,262,142           164.01%
3. Environmental Planning and Zoning 1.31             0.01                5,161              1.52               0.02                  4,452              1,694,594           1,751,330           -3.24%
4. Film Commission 0.60             0.01                2,360              0.73               0.01                  2,037              366,593              349,727              4.82%
5. Fraser Basin 0.06             0.00                220                 0.07               0.00                  230                 40,000                40,000                0.00%
6. Search and Rescue - All Members 0.34             0.00                1,351              0.08               0.00                  1,045              159,535              158,535              0.63%
7. Regional Parks 0.13             0.00                501                 0.13               0.00                  414                 300,172              295,172              1.69%
8. Regional Solid Waste Management Plan -               -                 -                     -                 -                    -                     -                          -                          #DIV/0!

25.49$         0.25$              100,626$        27.53$           0.28$                89,731$          27,999,379$       20,049,325$       39.65%

Local Services:   (Specific Participants)

9. E-911 3.67             0.04                14,495            3.67               0.04                  12,273            1,018,112           810,883              25.56%
10. Solid Waste Management 37.67           0.38                148,730          46.89             0.47                  156,542          11,971,910         12,173,651         -1.66%
11. Crime Stoppers Program 0.13             0.00                497                 0.16               0.00                  386                 20,600                20,525                0.37%
12. Emergency Preparedness Program 2.09             0.02                8,234              2.18               0.02                  8,037              2,430,631           2,276,071           6.79%
13. Mosquito Control 8.43             0.08                33,271            10.39             0.10                  35,988            160,371              143,859              11.48%
14. Television -               -                 -                     -                 -                    -                     -                          -                          #DIV/0!
15. Valley Connector Transit Service 1.61             0.02                6,353              1.41               0.01                  5,839              23,690                28,765                -17.64%
16. Search and Rescue Grants-in-aid 0.82             0.01                3,246              1.11               0.01                  3,470              19,570                19,570                0.00%
17. Septage Disposal Service -               -                 -                     -                 -                    -                     -                          -                          #DIV/0!

Total = 79.90$         0.80$              315,452$        93.34$           0.93$                312,266$        43,644,263$       35,522,649$       22.86%
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Thompson Nicola Regional District
2023 Tax Requisition

Residential Rates Residential Rates
# Service Tax on Cost per Requisition Tax on Cost per Requisition Budget Budget %

$100,000 $1,000 2023 $100,000 $1,000 2022 2023 2022 Change

Village of Lytton

General Services:   (All Participate)

1. General Government Services 9.05$           0.09$              2,937$            6.53$             0.07$                1,663$            13,892,379$       5,262,142$         164.01%
2. Search and Rescue - All Members 0.33             0.00                107                 0.08               0.00                  80                   159,535              158,535              0.63%
3. Thompson-Nicola Regional District Library System 13.22           0.13                4,293              18.48             0.18                  4,574              11,546,106         12,192,419         -5.30%
4. Environmental Planning and Zoning 1.27             0.01                411                 1.53               0.02                  339                 1,694,594           1,751,330           -3.24%
5. Film Commission 0.58             0.01                188                 0.74               0.01                  155                 366,593              349,727              4.82%
6. Fraser Basin 0.05             0.00                17                   0.07               0.00                  18                   40,000                40,000                0.00%
7. Regional Parks 0.12             0.00                40                   0.13               0.00                  32                   300,172              295,172              1.69%
8. Regional Solid Waste Management Plan -               -                 -                     -                 -                    -                     -                          -                          #DIV/0!

15.24$         0.15$              7,993$            20.95$           0.21$                6,861$            13,947,465$       14,628,648$       -4.66%

Local Services:   (Specific Participants)

9. Solid Waste Management 36.38           0.36                11,811            46.91             0.47                  12,004            11,971,910         12,173,651         -1.66%
10. Gold Country Communities Grant in aid 4.00             0.04                1,300              2.74               0.03                  695                 87,499                87,499                0.00%
11. Crime Stoppers Program 0.12             0.00                39                   0.16               0.00                  29                   20,600                20,525                0.37%
12. E-911 3.54             0.04                1,148              3.67               0.04                  939                 1,018,112           810,883              25.56%
13. Emergency Preparedness Program 2.01             0.02                653                 2.18               0.02                  615                 2,430,631           2,276,071           6.79%
14. Television 0.00             0.00                1                     3.33               0.03                  18                   8,225                  8,375                  -1.79%

Total = 61.29$         0.71$              22,945$          79.92$           0.87$                21,161$          29,484,442$       30,005,652$       -1.74%
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Thompson Nicola Regional District
2023 Tax Requisition

Residential Rates Residential Rates
# Service Tax on Cost per Requisition Tax on Cost per Requisition Budget Budget %

$100,000 $1,000 2023 $100,000 $1,000 2022 2023 2022 Change

Village of Clinton

General Services:   (All Participate)

1. Thompson-Nicola Regional District Library System 13.74$         0.14$              14,713$          18.48$           0.18$                15,486$          11,546,106$       12,192,419$       -5.30%
2. General Government Services 9.37             0.09                10,028            6.52               0.07                  5,661              13,892,379         5,262,142           164.01%
3. Environmental Planning and Zoning 1.31             0.01                1,402              1.52               0.02                  1,155              1,694,594           1,751,330           -3.24%
4. Film Commission 0.60             0.01                641                 0.74               0.01                  528                 366,593              349,727              4.82%
5. Fraser Basin 0.06             0.00                60                   0.07               0.00                  60                   40,000                40,000                0.00%
6. Search and Rescue - All Members 0.34             0.00                367                 0.08               0.00                  271                 159,535              158,535              0.63%
7. Regional Parks 0.13             0.00                136                 0.12               0.00                  107                 300,172              295,172              1.69%
8. Regional Solid Waste Management Plan -               -                 -                     -                 -                    -                     -                          -                          #DIV/0!

25.55$         0.26$              27,347$          27.54$           0.28$                23,268$          27,999,379$       20,049,325$       39.65%

Local Services:   (Specific Participants)

9. E-911 3.68             0.04                3,944              3.67               0.04                  3,182              1,018,112           810,883              25.56%
10. Solid Waste Management 37.80           0.38                40,458            46.90             0.47                  40,619            11,971,910         12,173,651         -1.66%
11. Noxious Weed Control 4.67             0.05                5,000              -                 -                    5,000              #DIV/0!
12. Crime Stoppers Program 0.13             0.00                135                 0.16               0.00                  100                 20,600                20,525                0.37%
13. Gold Country Communities Grant in aid 1.66             0.02                1,781              2.74               0.03                  2,359              87,499                87,499                0.00%
14. Emergency Preparedness Program 2.09             0.02                2,238              2.18               0.02                  2,086              2,430,631           2,276,071           6.79%
15. Cemeteries 1.06             0.01                1,136              1.25               0.01                  1,072              10,815                10,815                0.00%

Total = 76.64$         0.77$              82,039$          84.44$           0.84$                77,686$          43,538,946$       35,428,769$       22.89%
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Thompson Nicola Regional District
2023 Tax Requisition

Residential Rates Residential Rates
# Service Tax on Cost per Requisition Tax on Cost per Requisition Budget Budget %

$100,000 $1,000 2023 $100,000 $1,000 2022 2023 2022 Change

Village of Chase

General Services:   (All Participate)

1. Thompson-Nicola Regional District Library System 13.56$         0.14$              90,834$          18.48$           0.18$                100,462$        11,546,106$       12,192,419$       -5.30%
2. General Government Services 9.25             0.09                61,975            6.52               0.07                  36,719            13,892,379         5,262,142           164.01%
3. Environmental Planning and Zoning 1.29             0.01                8,663              1.52               0.02                  7,491              1,694,594           1,751,330           -3.24%
4. Film Commission 0.59             0.01                3,961              0.73               0.01                  3,427              366,593              349,727              4.82%
5. Fraser Basin 0.06             0.00                369                 0.07               0.00                  388                 40,000                40,000                0.00%
6. Search and Rescue - All Members 0.34             0.00                2,268              0.08               0.00                  1,758              159,535              158,535              0.63%
7. Regional Parks 0.13             0.00                841                 0.13               0.00                  697                 300,172              295,172              1.69%
8. Regional Solid Waste Management Plan -               -                 -                     -                 -                    -                     -                          -                          #DIV/0!

25.22$         0.25$              168,911$        27.54$           0.28$                150,942$        27,999,379$       20,049,325$       39.65%

Local Services:   (Specific Participants)

8. E-911 3.63             0.04                24,337            3.67               0.04                  20,648            1,018,112           810,883              25.56%
9. Solid Waste Management 37.28           0.37                249,711          46.89             0.47                  263,432          11,971,910         12,173,651         -1.66%
11. Crime Stoppers Program 0.12             0.00                834                 0.16               0.00                  649                 20,600                20,525                0.37%
12. Emergency Preparedness Program 2.06             0.02                13,821            2.18               0.02                  13,525            2,430,631           2,276,071           6.79%
13. Mosquito Control - South 0.45             0.00                3,015              0.56               0.01                  2,990              286,017              230,118              24.29%
14. Cemeteries 0.31             0.00                2,044              0.39               0.00                  2,045              7,710                  7,710                  0.00%
15. Thompson River Watershed Management 0.18             0.00                1,175              0.22               0.00                  1,160              75,663                75,663                0.00%

Total = 69.25$         0.69$              463,848$        81.60$           0.82$                455,391$        43,810,022$       35,643,946$       22.91%
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Thompson Nicola Regional District
2023 Tax Requisition

Residential Rates Residential Rates
# Service Tax on Cost per Requisition Tax on Cost per Requisition Budget Budget %

$100,000 $1,000 2023 $100,000 $1,000 2022 2023 2022 Change

Village of Cache Creek

General Services:   (All Participate)

1. Thompson-Nicola Regional District Library System 13.57$         0.14$              26,489$          18.46$           0.18$                29,744$          11,546,106$       12,192,419$       -5.30%
2. General Government Services 9.26             0.09                18,085            6.52               0.07                  10,874            13,892,379         5,262,142           164.01%
3. Environmental Planning and Zoning 1.29             0.01                2,528              1.52               0.02                  2,218              1,694,594           1,751,330           -3.24%
4. Film Commission 0.59             0.01                1,156              0.73               0.01                  1,015              366,593              349,727              4.82%
5. Fraser Basin 0.06             0.00                108                 0.07               0.00                  115                 40,000                40,000                0.00%
6. Search and Rescue - All Members 0.34             0.00                662                 0.08               0.00                  521                 159,535              158,535              0.63%
7. Regional Parks 0.13             0.00                245                 0.13               0.00                  206                 300,172              295,172              1.69%
8. Regional Solid Waste Management Plan -               -                 -                     -                 -                    -                     -                          -                          #DIV/0!

25.23$         0.25$              49,273$          27.52$           0.28$                44,693$          27,999,379$       20,049,325$       39.65%

Local Services:   (Specific Participants)

8. E-911 3.63             0.04                7,094              3.67               0.04                  6,112              1,018,112           810,883              25.56%
9. Solid Waste Management 37.29           0.37                72,816            46.84             0.47                  77,989            11,971,910         12,173,651         -1.66%
11. Emergency Preparedness Program 2.06             0.02                4,031              2.18               0.02                  4,004              2,430,631           2,276,071           6.79%
12. Gold Country Communities Grant in aid 2.28             0.02                4,455              2.74               0.03                  4,531              87,499                87,499                0.00%
13. Crime Stoppers Program 0.12             0.00                243                 0.16               0.00                  192                 20,600                20,525                0.37%

Total = 70.63$         0.71$              137,912$        83.11$           0.83$                137,521$        43,528,131$       35,417,954$       22.90%
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Thompson Nicola Regional District
2023 Tax Requisition

Residential Rates Residential Rates
# Service Tax on Cost per Requisition Tax on Cost per Requisition Budget Budget %

$100,000 $1,000 2023 $100,000 $1,000 2022 2023 2022 Change

Village of Ashcroft

General Services:   (All Participate)

1. Thompson-Nicola Regional District Library System 13.57$         0.14$              50,045            18.48$           0.18$                52,588$          11,546,106$       12,192,419$       -5.30%
2. General Government Services 9.26             0.09                34,155            6.53               0.07                  19,216            13,892,379         5,262,142           164.01%
3. Environmental Planning and Zoning 1.29             0.01                4,774              1.52               0.02                  3,920              1,694,594           1,751,330           -3.24%
4. Film Commission 0.59             0.01                2,183              0.74               0.01                  1,794              366,593              349,727              4.82%
5. Fraser Basin 0.06             0.00                203                 0.07               0.00                  203                 40,000                40,000                0.00%
6. Search and Rescue - All Members 0.34             0.00                1,250              0.08               0.00                  920                 159,535              158,535              0.63%
7. Regional Parks 0.13             0.00                463                 0.13               0.00                  365                 300,172              295,172              1.69%
8. Regional Solid Waste Management Plan -               -                 -                     -                 -                    -                     -                          -                          #DIV/0!

25.23$         0.25$              93,073$          27.54$           0.28$                79,006$          27,999,379$       20,049,325$       39.65%

Local Services:   (Specific Participants)

9. E-911 3.63             0.04                13,407            3.67               0.04                  10,811            1,018,112           810,883              25.56%
10. Solid Waste Management 37.22           0.37                137,294          46.90             0.47                  137,617          11,971,910         12,173,651         -1.66%
11. Emergency Preparedness Program 2.06             0.02                7,614              2.18               0.02                  7,079              2,430,631           2,276,071           6.79%
12. Gold Country Communities Grant in aid 2.28             0.02                8,416              2.74               0.03                  8,011              87,499                87,499                0.00%
13. Crime Stoppers Program 0.12             0.00                459                 0.16               0.00                  340                 20,600                20,525                0.37%
14. Thompson River Watershed Management 0.18             0.00                647                 0.22               0.00                  607                 75,663                75,663                0.00%

Total = 70.73$         0.71$              260,910$        83.41$           0.83$                243,471$        43,603,794$       35,493,617$       22.85%

Page 9 W:\Finance\Budget\2023 Final Budget\Requisitions\4. Reqn-main-budgetbdown-2023



Thompson Nicola Regional District
2023 Tax Requisition

Residential Rates Residential Rates
# Service Tax on Cost per Requisition Tax on Cost per Requisition Budget Budget %

$100,000 $1,000 2023 $100,000 $1,000 2022 2023 2022 Change

Sun Peaks Mountain Resort Municipality

General Services:   (All Participate)

1. Thompson-Nicola Regional District Library System 13.57$         0.14$              202,331$        18.48$           0.18$                206,801$        11,546,106$       12,192,419$       -5.30%
2. General Government Services 9.26             0.09                138,090          6.52               0.07                  75,598            13,892,379         5,262,142           164.01%
3. Environmental Planning and Zoning 1.29             0.01                19,308            1.52               0.02                  15,427            1,694,594           1,751,330           -3.24%
4. Film Commission 0.59             0.01                8,825              0.73               0.01                  7,057              366,593              349,727              4.82%
5. Fraser Basin 0.06             0.00                822                 0.07               0.00                  798                 40,000                40,000                0.00%
6. Search and Rescue - All Members 0.34             0.00                5,053              0.08               0.00                  3,620              159,535              158,535              0.63%
7. Regional Parks 0.13             0.00                1,874              0.13               0.00                  1,436              300,172              295,172              1.69%
8. Regional Solid Waste Management Plan -               -                 -                     -                 -                    -                     -                          -                          #DIV/0!

25.24$         0.25$              376,303$        27.54$           0.28$                310,737$        27,999,379$       20,049,325$       39.65%

Local Services:   (Specific Participants)

9. E-911 3.64             0.04                54,212            3.67               0.04                  42,506            1,018,112           810,883              25.56%
10. Solid Waste Management 37.33           0.37                556,632          46.90             0.47                  542,701          11,971,910         12,173,651         -1.66%
11. Noxious Weed Control 0.34             0.00                5,000              -                 -                    5,000              #DIV/0!
12. Mosquito Control - South 0.45             0.00                6,719              0.56               0.01                  6,158              286,017              230,118              24.29%
13. Crime Stoppers Program 0.12             0.00                1,858              0.16               0.00                  1,336              20,600                20,525                0.37%

Total = 67.11$         0.67$              1,000,724$     78.83$           0.79$                908,438$        41,296,018$       33,284,502$       24.07%
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Thompson Nicola Regional District
2023 Tax Requisition

Residential Rates Residential Rates
# Service Tax on Cost per Requisition Tax on Cost per Requisition Budget Budget %

$100,000 $1,000 2023 $100,000 $1,000 2022 2023 2022 Change

District of Logan Lake

General Services:   (All Participate)

1. Thompson-Nicola Regional District Library System 13.55$         0.14$              112,167$        18.48$           0.18$                132,325$        11,546,106$       12,192,419$       -5.30%
2. General Government Services 9.25             0.09                76,535            6.52               0.07                  48,388            13,892,379         5,262,142           164.01%
3. Environmental Planning and Zoning 1.29             0.01                10,698            1.52               0.02                  9,876              1,694,594           1,751,330           -3.24%
4. Film Commission 0.59             0.01                4,891              0.73               0.01                  4,516              366,593              349,727              4.82%
5. Fraser Basin 0.06             0.00                456                 0.07               0.00                  511                 40,000                40,000                0.00%
6. Search and Rescue - All Members 0.34             0.00                2,801              0.08               0.00                  2,317              159,535              158,535              0.63%
7. Regional Parks 0.13             0.00                1,038              0.13               0.00                  919                 300,172              295,172              1.69%
8. Regional Solid Waste Management Plan -               -                 -                     -                 -                    -                     -                          -                          #DIV/0!

25.20$         0.25$              208,586$        27.53$           0.28$                198,852$        27,999,379$       20,049,325$       39.65%

Local Services:   (Specific Participants)

9. E-911 3.63             0.04                30,055            3.67               0.04                  27,199            1,018,112           810,883              25.56%
10. Solid Waste Management 37.24           0.37                308,285          46.89             0.47                  346,899          11,971,910         12,173,651         -1.66%
11. Noxious Weed Control 1.21             0.01                10,000            -                 -                    10,000            #DIV/0!
12. Crime Stoppers Program 0.12             0.00                1,030              0.16               0.00                  855                 20,600                20,525                0.37%
13. Mosquito Control - South 0.45             0.00                3,726              0.56               0.01                  3,941              286,017              230,118              24.29%

Total = 67.85$         0.68$              561,682$        78.81$           0.79$                587,746$        41,296,018$       33,284,502$       24.07%
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